APS-SUPPLY.COM
APS USA
610 Gateway Center Way, Suites J & K
San Diego, CA 92102 USA
P: 1 619 263 4164
F: 1 619 263 6814
APS Australia
U48 / 9 Vision Street,
Wangara, WA 6065 Australia
Phone: 61 (8) 9302 2369
Fax: 61 (8) 6305 0047
APS:  Singapore
           Colombia
           Chile
           Perú
           Brasil
Authorised Importer and Master Distributor
HID/XENON WORK LAMPS
500 XEI Xenon/HID
500 XEI Series, 2200 Lu, 35W Xenon/HID work lamp
Flood Trapezoid
20Lux: 12 7 3.5 1 Part No. Beam Voltage
500-X24T35IB Trapezoid 24V DC only
500-X24LR35IB Long Range 24V DC only
500-X24F35IB Flood 24V DC only
500-X12T35IB Trapezoid 12V DC only
500-X12LR35IB Long Range 12V DC only
500-X12F35IB Flood 12V DC only
•	 15 Grms over 24 to 2000Hz
•	 EMC: ISO 13 766, 14 982
•	 IP Rating: IP66, IP69K
•	 Salt Spray: ISO 9227

0 20 40 60 80
Long Range
50
20
0
50
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
10
30
40
30
40
20
10
Replacement Part No. Description
500-WH-DT02-BL ABL 500 Wire Harness DT Male Connector – Bare Leads
500-XBF ABL 500 Beam Assembly, Flood Incl D1S Bulb 12/24V
500-XBLR ABL 500 Beam Assembly, Long Range Incl D1S Bulb 12/24V
500-XBS ABL 500 Beam Assembly, Spot Incl D1S Bulb 12/24V
500-XBT ABL 500 Beam Assembly, Trap Incl D1S Bulb 12/24V
500-XLF ABL 500 Lens/Reflector Only Flood
500-XLLR ABL 500 Lens/Reflector Only Long Range
500-XLS ABL 500 Lens/Reflector Only Spot
500-XLT ABL 500 Lens/Reflector Only Trap
Accessories Description
500-AVB ABL 500 Anti Vibration Base
500-ROCKG ABL 500 Protective Rock Guard